City of Salem — Board of Assessors-Minutes
Regular Meeting Thursday March 10, 2022

The Meeting opened at 5:30 P.M. with Board Members, Robert Millerick and Catherine
Zelano, Richard Jagolta was absent. Also, Stephen Cortes,
Director of Assessing and James Bond, Assistant Director.

The following requests for abatement of FY 22 Real Estate and Personal Property taxes
were submitted to the Board under provisions outlined in Chapter 59, Section 59 and
were subsequently voted on and denied.

Map Parcel
14 0248

PP 503594
PP 501076
PP 500011
PP 501055
PP 503636
PP 500661

Name

Anthony/Frank Camarda
T-Mobile Northeast
New England Power Co.
Comcast Cable

National Grid

Dunkin Donuts

MA Electric Co

Address

14 Valley Street
Various Locations

0 Waite Street

488 Highland Avenue
0 Waite Street

352 Lafayette Street
25 Peabody Street

The Board voted to approve the following request for abatement of 2022 Real Estate
and Personal Property tax under the provisions outlined in Chapter 59, Section 59.

Personal Property Name
#503765
#503871
#504241
#505840

Map Parcel

03
03
17
22
44
45

0004
0060
0050
0185
0063
0044

801
834

General Business
The Board discussed 2022 Abatement Applications

Bematek Systems. Inc.
Roost & Co.

O’Reilly Auto Ent.
SODEXO

Name

Bruce Stavitsky
Angelo Lagonakis
Arsen Sheraj
Mary Rogalski
David Friedberg
Tina Buxton

Address Tax Abated
96 Swampscott Road -$ 238.00
40 Front Street -$1,023.46

142 Canal Street -$ 924.53
352 Lafayette Street - $4,625.56

Address Tax Abated
440 Highland Ave  -$15,928.07
9-15 Savona Street -$ 1,107.88
2 Bradford St U1 -$  239.83
1 Stillwell Drive -$ 117.92
23 Juniper Ave -$  802.95
15 Bay View Ave  -$ 253.07



Next Meeting
None Scheduled

Adjournment
The meeting was adjourned at 6:40 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted,

Richard Jagolta,
Chairman



