## City of Salem – Board of Assessors-Minutes Regular Meeting Thursday March 10, 2022

The Meeting opened at 5:30 P.M. with Board Members, Robert Millerick and Catherine Zelano, Richard Jagolta was absent. Also, Stephen Cortes, Director of Assessing and James Bond, Assistant Director.

The following requests for abatement of FY 22 Real Estate and Personal Property taxes were submitted to the Board under provisions outlined in Chapter 59, Section 59 and were subsequently voted on and denied.

Map	Parcel	Name	Address
14	0248	Anthony/Frank Camarda	14 Valley Street
PP	503594	T-Mobile Northeast	Various Locations
PP	501076	New England Power Co.	0 Waite Street
PP	500011	Comcast Cable	488 Highland Avenue
PP	501055	National Grid	0 Waite Street
PP	503636	<b>Dunkin Donuts</b>	352 Lafayette Street
PP	500661	MA Electric Co	25 Peabody Street

The Board voted to approve the following request for abatement of 2022 Real Estate and Personal Property tax under the provisions outlined in Chapter 59, Section 59.

<b>Personal Property</b> #503765 #503871 #504241 #505840		ty	Name Bematek Systems. Inc. Roost & Co. O'Reilly Auto Ent. SODEXO	Address 96 Swampscott Road 40 Front Street 142 Canal Street 352 Lafayette Street	-\$1,023.46 -\$ 924.53
Map	Parcel		Name	Address	Tax Abated
03	0004		Bruce Stavitsky	440 Highland Ave	-\$15,928.07
03	0060		Angelo Lagonakis	9-15 Savona Street	-\$ 1,107.88
17	0050 80	1	Arsen Sheraj	2 Bradford St U1	-\$ 239.83
22	0185 83	4	Mary Rogalski	1 Stillwell Drive	-\$ 117.92
44	0063		David Friedberg	23 Juniper Ave	-\$ 802.95
45	0044		Tina Buxton	15 Bay View Ave	-\$ 253.07

## **General Business**

The Board discussed 2022 Abatement Applications

## Next Meeting None Scheduled

Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 6:40 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted,

Richard Jagolta, Chairman